

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1153/2018

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through

versus

ARVIND & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Adv. for R-1 to R-3
with R-1 & R-2
Mr. Aman Pandey, Adv. for R-4 with
R-4.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.01.2019**

Personal bond and surety bond of R-1 & R-2 filed.

Ld. respective counsel for R-3 & 4 seeks time to file the personal bond and surety bond of R-3 & R-4.

Ld. counsel for R-1 & R-2 stated that the original documents of sureties of R-1 & R-2 are in Trial Court Record, which is attached with CRL. A. 1154/2018.

Registry is directed to attach the Trial Court Record alongwith this file.

List this matter on 24-1-2019.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 08, 2019

kr