



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1153/2018 & CRL.M.A. 42817/2019**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP
SI Nitin, Ps Burari

versus

ARVIND & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Hawan Pratap Singh, Adv for R-1
Mr Zeeshan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv for R-2

WITH

+ **CRL.A. 1154/2018**

SATPALAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP
SI Nitin, Ps Burari
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv for R-2

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **06.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list this matter on 22nd September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MAY 6, 2026

Rahul